

Montréal, le 2 août 2022.

MR. HENRYK FISHER UNITED FILTRATION SYSTEMS 6558 DIPLOMAT DRIVE STERLING HEIGHTS, MI 48314

Manufacturer: HEADLINE FILTERS LTD.

MILL HALL BUSINESS ESTATE AYLESFORD, MAIDSTONE KENT

ME20 7JZ

OUR REFERENCE: 947574

Design number: AS PER SCOPE OF CRN REGISTRATION

[380AHP series filter 2014 issued 1]

Subject: Design registration confirmation

Hi,

We wish to inform you that your design registration application has been evaluated and that it was registered under the following Canadian Registration Number (CRN): **0E23994.56.**

The following is a reminder of your obligations regarding certain requirements of the regulation respecting pressure vessels, and the referenced codes and standards:

- The manufacturer must maintain a valid quality control program to manufacture equipment according to the CRN.
- The CRN remains valid as long as there are no changes to the design calculations that might affect the pressure boundary. The design registration of fittings expires 10 years after acceptance. It must, therefore, be resubmitted for validation.
- The manufacturer shall submit a copy of the *Manufacturer's Data Report* to us for each equipment manufactured according to this CRN within 30 days following the signing of this report.
- The drawing number and the revision number registered under this CRN must be indicated on the *Manufacturer's Data Report* for equipment manufactured according to the CRN.

This notice of approval does not relieve the manufacturer of their responsibilities with respect to the design or fabrication of equipment manufactured according to this CRN.

Yours sincerely,

Bureau d'expertise et d'homologation en équipements sous pression

Montréal



Show facsimile of manufacturer's logo or trademark, as it will appear on the fitting, in the space below



STATUTORY DECLARATION Registration of Fittings			
I, Scott Hard	diman, Works Manager		
	(Name and Position, e.g. President, Plan	nt Manager, Chief Engineer)	
of Headline	Filters Ltd		
. **	(Name of Manufac	turer)	
Located at	Mill Hall Business Estate, Aylesford, Kent, ME20 7JZ E	ngland +44 (0) 1	622 718927
	(Plant Address)	(Telephone I	No.) (Fax No.)
do solemnly declare that the fittings listed hereunder, which are subject to the <i>Technical Standards and Safety Act</i> , Boilers and Pressure Vessels Regulation, comply with all of the requirements of ASME VIII-1			
which	(Title of recognized North Ame		tion marking the fittings and condes
WHICH	specifies the dimensions, materials of construction, pressure/ter	riperature raungs, identifica	uon marking the nungs and service;
	not covered by the provisions of a recognized North American as supported by the attach re/temperature ratings and the basis for such ratings, the n	ed data which identifies the	e dimensions, material of construction,
I further decla	are that the manufacture of these fittings is controlled by a q	uality system meeting the	requirements of ISO9001:2015
	which has been verified by the following authority, BS		
	ered by this declaration, for which I seek registration, are categor		Series) type fittings. In support of
	n, the following information and/or test data are attached as follow		DED Modulo D Cortificato
Existing CRN OE4447.2, Drawings, Calculations, Proof Test Certificate, ISO9001 Certificate, PED Module D Certificate (drawings, calculations, test reports, etc.)			
Declared be	_{fore me at} <u>16 Mill Street, Maidstone</u> _{in t}	the County	_{of} _Kent
the 4th	day of AprilAD 20_22	A.I	ander Cuilliam Actley
tne	day orAD 20		ander Gwilum Astley
Commission	ner for Oaths:	Maids	tone, Kent. ME15 6XT
Alexand			
	der Gwillum Astley	7011 -	1622 678341
		7011 -	
	(Printed name)	7011 -	1622 678341
		Notar	1622 678341
	(Printed name) (Signature)	Notary Starce (Signature)	1622 678341 y Public
Technical Sta	(Printed name) (Signature) FOR OFFICE US my knowledge and belief, the application meets the requirement and safety Act, Boilers and Pressure Vessels Regulated for registration in Category	Notary (Signature) E ONLY In the plation, and	1622 678341 y Public
Technical Sta	(Printed name) (Signature) FOR OFFICE US my knowledge and belief, the application meets the requiremental and ards and Safety Act, Boilers and Pressure Vessels Regularity	E ONLY nents of the ulation, and	1622 678341 y Public
Technical Sta CSA Standard	(Printed name) (Signature) FOR OFFICE US my knowledge and belief, the application meets the requirem andards and Safety Act, Boilers and Pressure Vessels Region B51 and is accepted for registration in Category (Interpretation of the Company o	E ONLY nents of the ulation, and	1622 678341 y Public
Technical Sta CSA Standard CRN:	(Printed name) (Signature) FOR OFFICE US my knowledge and belief, the application meets the requirem andards and Safety Act, Boilers and Pressure Vessels Regulation in Category B51 and is accepted for registration in Category (Interpretation of E23994) When the same of the sa	E ONLY lents of the plation, and ecc.	1622 678341 y Public

*Information provided in this application is releasable the Freedom of Information and Privacy Protection Act and may be disclosed upon request.

PV 09553 (04/17)